

**JOCODENOWB 00768**

**NDPS No. 45/2024 (45)**

**Order No. 13**

**Dated 03.01.2025**

Today is fixed for production and IO`s report.  
Accused Awdhesh Routh is produced from J/C .  
No report from I.O. is received .  
Id. Addl. P.P. in charge is present .  
Fix 13/01/2025 for production and IO`s report.

**D/C**

**Judge, Special Court  
(Under NDPS Act)  
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**