

JOCODENOWB 00768

NDPS No. 45/2024 (45)

Order No. 19

Dated 07.03.2025

Today is fixed for production and supply of copy .
Accused Awdhesh Routh is not produced from J/C .
Inform CCH, Jalpaiguri .
The case is adjourned as per resolution observed by the
local bar stating not to pass any adverse order today .
Fix 21/03/2025 for production and supply of copy .

D/C

**Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**